letter signed by the CTDOT Contracts Manager shall be included as part of the bid
package submitted to the Municipality.

C.

TOWN OF ROXBURY

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF

STATE PROJECT NO. 0119-0121, FAP #6119(006)

REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 05068

Four Hundred and Eighty-Eight (488) calendar days will be allowed for completion
of all work as described in the contract documents for Federal Project No.
6119(006), State Project No. 0119-0121 and the liquidated damages charge to
apply will be Two Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400.00) per calendar day.

WELLERS BRIDGE ROAD OVER SHEPAUG RIVER

Proposal Guaranty (Bid Bond): Except when otherwise specified, no proposal will
be considered unless accompanied by a proposal guaranty in the form of a bond
furnished by a surety company, satisfactory to the Engineer, in an amount equal to